

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE  
FAST TRACK, FIRST COURT,  
DIAMOND HARBOUR,SOUTH 24-PARGANAS.

Present : Mayukh Mukherjee, Addl. Sessions Judge.

S.T. No. 01(05)23

S.C. No.33/2020

G.R. No.2087/18

Parulia Coastal P.S. Case No.48/2019

**( C I S No. 33/2020)**

Order No. 01 dated 11.05.2023.

All the five accused persons namely (1) Kallu Molla, (2) Hafijul Molla, (3) Rahim Molla, (4) Hanif Molla and (5) Habibul @ Habib @ Hasibul @Habi Molla on court bail are present by filing hazira along with their engaged Ld. Lawyer. Ld. P.P.-in-charge is also present.

To day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Heard the submissions of Ld. P.P.-in-charge as well as Ld. Lawyer of the accused person on the point of consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge opens the case of the prosecution by describing the charge against the accused persons and the evidence proposed to be adduced by prosecution and also heard the Ld. Advocate of the accused persons over the matter of charge.

Perused the materials in case record as well as case diary. Considered. I am of the opinion that there is sufficient ground for presuming that the accused persons have committed an offence which is punishable U/s. 341/326/308/506/34 of I.P.C. Accordingly charge is framed for the commission of offence punishable U/S. 341/326/308/506/34 of I.P.C. against all the accused persons in separate sheet and the contents of the charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali language to which each of them pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

To 28.07.2023 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly. Accused persons as before.

Dictated & corrected  
by me.

Addl.Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track,1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Diamond Harbour.

Addl.Sessions Judge.  
Fast Track,1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Diamond Harbour

